
1 

 

 
 

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 
ASSAM MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED 

Central Drug Ware House Campus, Patherquery, Narengi, Guwahati, Assam-781026 
Email id: md-amscl@assam.gov.in 

 
Corrigendum No. 3 

 
No. NHM-43018/2022-PROC/AMSCL/ECF: 255581/153943   Dated 24-3-2023 
 
This is regarding the Corrigendum No. 3 to the tender for empanelment of manufacturers for 
supply of essential drugs by entering into a framework Agreement vide tender reference no. 
NHM-43018/2022-PROC/AMSCL/ECF: 255581/150953, Dated. 09/02/2023.  
 
The following amendments in the tender may be taken note of prior to submission of bids.  
 

1. Bidders are required to submit online bid through e-tender portal 
http://assamtenders.gov.in only. There is no requirement of submission of any hard copy 
of the technical bid. But as the technical bid is to be uploaded only in the e-tender portal, 
the same should be of high resolution & clear. In case, the uploaded documents of 
technical bid is illegiblefor the purpose of evaluation, that may be the ground of rejection. 
 

 
2. Annexure-XI (Revised) may be read as Annexure-XI (Revised I)   

Annexure-XI (Revised I) 
CHECKLIST 

 

Sl. Cover   A YES No 
PAGE 
No. 

1 CourtFee  Stamp/IPO affixed    

2 EMDandTenderfee(onlineonly)detailstobeenclosedwiththehardco
pyofthetechnicalbid 

   

3 DocumentaryevidencefortheConstitutionofthecompany    

4 
ValidManufacturingLicense issued 
bythecompetentLicensingAuthorityforeachandeveryproductquot
ed 

   

5 Importlicense(ifapplicable)    

6 
Theinstrumentssuchas  Power  of  
Attorney,ResolutionofBoardetc.&AuthorizationLetter(whereapplicab
le) 

   

7 
MarketStandingCertificateissuedby CompetentAuthority (FY2019-
20,2020-21&2021-22 or FY 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23). 

   

8 
UndertakingasperAnnexureIAandIB 
 

   

9 
Non-ConvictionCertificateissuedbyCompetentAuthority(FY2019-
20,2020-21&2021-22 or FY 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23) 

   

10 
ValidQualityCertification (WHO-GMP/COPP for imported drugs) 
asperTenderrequirement(whereapplicable)AnnexureII&Enclosuret
o AnnexureII 

   



2 

 

11 

AnnualTurnoverStatementforlast3yearsasperAnnexure-
III&FinancialStatements (FY2019-20,2020-21&2021- 22 or FY 2020-
21, 2021-22 & 2022-23) certified by CA with UDIN 
alongwithProfit&losscertificate&balancesheetofthose 
correspondenceyear 

   

12 
PerformanceStatementasperAnnexure-IV, minimum one order copy 
in Govt.Org.duringanyoftheFY2019-20,2020-21&2021-22 or FY 
2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23. 

   

13 CopyofPermanentAccountNumber    

14 
UndertakingforEmbossmentoflogoandBarCoding 
as per Annexure –VI,VIA &VIB.     

15 Details of manufacturing unit as per Annexure-VII    

16 ListofitemsquotedasperAnnexure-VIII (Revised)    

17 UndertakingonFraud&CorruptionasperAnnexure–IX    

18 
AgreedTerms&ConditionsasperAnnexure- X 
    

19 
Listofitem/itemsquotedwithProductcompliance 
asper revised Annexure-XII (Revised) 

   

20 RegistrationnowithGST    

21 Signature&sealonallpagesoftheTenderDocument    

 
 

SIGNATURE : 
NAME&DESIGNATION : 
DATE : 
NAME&ADDRESSOFTHEFIRM  : 
 
All other terms & Conditions of the above referred tender shall remain unchanged.   

 
 
           Sd/- 
         Managing Director, AMSCL, Assam  
 

 


